TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM509316

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR-BY-MERGER TO FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.		02/07/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERAMASPEED ACQUISITION COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	9A Burroughs Gardens
City:	London
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	NW4 4AU
Entity Type:	UK limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1604495	CERAMASPEED
Registration Number:	1089650	CERAMASPEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046815974

Email: aolchaskey@phrd.com Angela Amico olchaskey **Correspondent Name:**

303 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3600 Address Line 1:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harrison Roberts /HR/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February <u>7</u>, 2019

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, N.A.**, a national banking association, successor-by-merger to **FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.**, a national banking association ("*Assignor*"), with a mailing address at 7777 Bonhomme Ave., Suite 1500, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "*Trademark Collateral*"), and Assignor hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to **CERAMASPEED ACQUISITION COMPANY LIMITED**, a UK limited company organized under the Companies Act of 1985 ("*Assignee*"), with a mailing address at 9A Burroughs Gardens, London NW4 4AU, as applicable, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 12, 2015, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*USPTO*") on August 20, 2015, at Reel No. 5603, Frame 0426 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Release*") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page.]

5824959_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, N.A., successor-by-merger to FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

("Assignor")

By: Y/AG Name: Gregg Heurs

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A
United States Trademarks and Service Marks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CERAMASPEED	United States	1604495	July 3, 1990
Ceramáspeec	United States	1089650	April 18, 1978
CERAMALLOY	United Kingdom	1441951	
CERAMALLOY	United Kingdom	1409220	
CERAMASPEED	Australia	A398802	
CERAMASPEED	Austria	98382	
CERAMASPEED	Canada	217190	
CERAMASPEED	Croatia	920504	
CERAMASPEED	Slovenia	8980378	
CERAMASPEED	Czech Republic	167750	
CERAMASPEED	Slovakia	167750	
CERAMASPEED	Denmark	5939/90	
CERAMASPEED	United Kingdom	1043332	
CERAMASPEED	Greece	93570	
CERAMASPEED	Hungary	128486	
CERAMASPEED	Ireland	131252	
CERAMASPEED	Japan	1340292	
CERAMASPEED	Spain	983078	
CERAMASPEED	Turkey	115215	
CERAMASPEED	New Zealand	111889	
CERAMASPEED	Sweden	153830	
CERAMASPEED	Switzerland	350845	
HALORING	United Kingdom	1356285	

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
INTELLICOOK	European Union	003452786	
EPIC	European Union	00554258	
CERAMASPEED	China	6378357	
MAGMA	United Kingdom	2485797	
CERAMASPEED	European Union	011569654	

RECORDED: 02/08/2019